HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 905

By Wirgau

A RESOLUTION to recognize Sandy Foust for her service to her community.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should specially recognize those estimable citizens who have dedicated their time and energies to helping their communities and fellow citizens in need; and

WHEREAS Sandy Foust is one such exemplary person who dedicates herself to helping others; and

WHEREAS, as the director of the Senior Citizen's Center in Dover, Tennessee, Sandy Foust oversees the health concerns of her seniors and ensures that they visit the doctor, in addition to helping raise money for their bills when necessary; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Foust volunteers for Second Harvest and often delivers food to those in need who are unable to pick it up themselves; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Foust brightens the lives of countless nursing home and hospital residents with her compassion and company; and

WHEREAS, a devoted wife, mother, and grandmother, Sandy Foust enjoys the loving companionship of her husband, two children, and five grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Foust is a model citizen whose commitment to helping others is representative of the Volunteer State, and she should be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby honor Sandy Foust for her outstanding community service and commitment to serving others and extend to her our best wishes for every future success. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.